Inc #

2506150001
2506150002
2506150003
2506150004
2506150005
2506150006
2506150010
2506150011
2506150012
2506150014
2506150015
2506150016
2506150019
2506150020
2506150023
2506150024
2506150025
2506150026
2506150027
2506150029
2506150030
2506150032
2506150033
2506150034
2506150035
2506150036
2506150037
2506150038
2506150039
2506150042
2506150043
2506150044
2506150045
2506150046

Type

Tow Repo/Private
Reckless Driving
Disturbance Verbal
Information Only
Suspicious Circumstances
Extra Patrol

Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Family Verbal
Stolen Veh Recovery
Suspicious Circumstances
Disturbance Loitering
Suspicious Circumstances
Petty Theft

Parking Violation

Alarm

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Civil Advice or Standby
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Welfare Check
Information Only
Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Parking Violation

Patrol Check

Civil Advice or Standby
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Blight
Assault

Homeless Camp

Patrol Check

Time

00:04:20
00:12:58
00:42:32
01:00:54
01:00:55
01:30:54
01:51:09
02:09:23
02:22:54
02:58:49
03:38:50
04:21:40
06:39:18
06:50:16
07:34:54
07:37:18
08:00:01
08:45:40
08:45:51
08:50:29
09:19:22
09:50:57
09:51:17
09:54:17
10:21:23
10:21:32
10:34:45
10:46:49
10:54:51
11:01:09
11:03:16
11:03:22
11:08:03
11:09:46

Location Hundred Block

12800 FAIR OAKS BL
6100 SAN JUAN AV
7900 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
12400 FAIR OAKS BL
7400 STOCK RANCH RD
8000 SUNRISE EAST WY
7500 SUNRISE BL

5800 SPERRY DR

8200 GARRY OAK DR
6100 SUNRISE BL

6000 SHADOW LN

6000 SHADOW LN

8200 CORDELIA CR

7400 CARRIAGE DR
8000 CORNERSTONE WY
7900 TANGORS WY
8100 GREENBACK LN

GARDEN GATE DR/ANTELOPE RD

7800 COPPER FOX CT
7000 CANELO HILLS DR

MACY PLAZA DR/ARCADIA DR

7100 LA SALIDA DEL SOL LN

MACY PLAZA DR/ARCADIA DR

8200 AUBURN BL

7700 GREENBACK LN
SUNRISE BL/OAK AV

6100 SUNRISE MALL

7900 CLEAR VIEW DR

7100 WOODMORE OAKS DR
7100 WOODMORE OAKS DR
5000 GREENBERRY DR

6600 CROSSWOODS CR
7500 SUNRISE BL

Daily Activity Log
Sunday, June 15, 2025

Place

BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY

GRAND OAKS BINGO PARLOR

CHPD

URGENT CARE NOW

SIERRA SQUARE APARTMENTS

AUBURN OAKS SENIOR APARTMENTS

NOODLES AND COMPANY

THE ARLO APARTMENTS

CELL TOWER

AQUARIUM DEPOT
RENAISSANCE APARTMENTS

FIRESTONE TIRES

CHPD

CROSSWOOD OAK RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

PASTORS AUTO CARE

Citrus Heights Police Department

6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Disposition
Assisted

Checks Ok
Assisted
Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Advised

Report Taken - Recovered Vehicle

Unable to Locate

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Property Theft
Report Taken - Towed Vehicle

Alarm
Cancelled

Due Diligence

Refer Other Agency

Arrest - Paraphernalia

Cancelled
Advised
CPTED
Assisted
Citation
Advised
Cancelled
Advised
Checks Ok
Cancelled
CE Pending
CE Pending

Refer Other Agency

Advised
Checks Ok

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police

Case #

CH25-04428

CH25-04434
CH25-04431

CH25-04433



Inc#

2506150048
2506150049
2506150050
2506150052
2506150053
2506150054
2506150055
2506150056
2506150057
2506150058
2506150059
2506150060
2506150061
2506150062
2506150063
2506150064
2506150065
2506150066
2506150067
2506150068
2506150069
2506150070
2506150071
2506150075
2506150078
2506150079
2506150080
2506150081
2506150083
2506150084
2506150086
2506150088
2506150089
2506150091
2506150092
2506150093
2506150094
2506150095
2506150096

Type

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

City Code Violation

Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Blight
Code Enforcement Blight
Alarm

Patrol Check

Patrol Check
Disturbance Verbal

Hit and Run Non-Inj

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Tow Repo/Private
Hazard

ACO Hot Dog/Animal
Welfare Check

Parking Violation

Petty Theft

Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
Alarm

Welfare Check

PD Respond with FD
Information Only

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

ACO Sick/Injured

Time

11:32:38
11:37:53
11:38:32
11:42:36
11:49:15
11:56:33
12:01:38
12:04:30
12:06:25
12:08:16
12:08:21
12:14:48
12:21:32
12:23:15
12:30:34
12:35:44
12:41:00
12:46:04
12:54:39
12:55:37
13:00:21
13:02:11
13:04:32
13:17:26
13:28:19
13:39:33
13:48:44
14:02:34
14:08:49
14:11:51
14:31:37
14:39:33
14:45:35
14:54:14
14:54:29
15:12:34
15:12:38
15:13:19
15:15:45

Location Hundred Block

7700 SUNRISE BL

7800 SUNRISE BL
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV
MARIPOSA AV/WALNUT DR
7900 MARIPOSA AV

7500 WATSON WY

7500 WATSON WY

7500 WATSON WY

8400 AUBURN BL

7800 AUBURN BL

GRAND OAKS BL/RUSCH DR
6100 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/SUNGARDEN DR
5900 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
7600 AUBURN BL

8000 GLEN EVA WY
ANTELOPE RD/LAUPPE LN
BIRDCAGE ST/UPLANDS WY
SAN JUAN AV/MADISON AV
MADISON AV/SUNRISE BL
6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
7700 GREENBACK LN

OLD AUBURN RD/WINTERGREEN DR

6900 SUNRISE BL

5100 AUBURN BL

6800 PURSLANE WY

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

5400 SAN JUAN AV

6900 VERA CRUZ CT

5900 AUBURN BL

DEWEY DR/MADISON AV
7300 GREENBACK LN
GREENBACK LN/ARCADIA DR
GREENBACK LN/BINET DR
VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
6100 BIRDCAGE CENTRE LN
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
7600 POPLAR AV

Place

ROUND TABLE PIZZA
OREILLY AUTO PARTS X ANTELOPE

CITRUS HEIGHTS BODY SHOP
RUSCH PARK

WALMART MARKET #4795

FOOD MAXX

KINDER CARE LEARNING CENTER

IMPERIAL MANOR MOBILE HOME PARK

SAFEWAY

OFF BROADWAY SHOES

Disposition Case #

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
CE Pending
Cancelled

CE Pending

CE Pending

Alarm

Checks Ok

Checks Ok

Gone On Arrival
Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Citation

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Assisted

Gone On Arrival
Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Battery CH25-04435
Alarm

Refer Other Agency
Cancelled

Advised

Advised

Advised

Checks Ok

Advised

Assisted



Inc#

2506150097
2506150099
2506150100
2506150101
2506150103
2506150105
2506150106
2506150107
2506150109
2506150110
2506150111
2506150112
2506150113
2506150114
2506150115
2506150117
2506150119
2506150120
2506150121
2506150123
2506150124
2506150125
2506150126
2506150127
2506150129
2506150130
2506150131
2506150133
2506150134
2506150137
2506150138
2506150140
2506150141
2506150142
2506150143
2506150145
2506150146
2506150147
2506150148

Type

Patrol Check

Civil Advice or Standby
Information Only
Missing Person

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check
Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

Tow Repo/Private
Abandoned Vehicle
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop
Information Only

Bike Stop

Traffic Stop

Homeless Camp
Subject Stop

Reckless Driving
Traffic Stop

Domestic Violence
911 Hang up
Disturbance Noise

Hit and Run Non-Inj
Traffic Stop

Stolen Vehicle
Welfare Check
Homeless Camp
Throwing Substance at vehicle
Hazard

Disturbance Noise

ACO Sick/Injured

Time

15:17:31
15:19:28
15:23:29
15:29:22
15:35:03
15:45:04
15:47:57
16:01:18
16:02:07
16:02:20
16:02:54
16:04:43
16:06:08
16:08:43
16:10:08
16:15:06
16:17:54
16:21:31
16:21:32
16:39:00
16:42:58
16:46:10
16:52:30
16:56:10
17:03:24
17:08:09
17:11:35
17:20:52
17:32:27
17:57:13
18:00:07
18:06:22
18:10:37
18:48:07
19:05:22
19:07:47
19:07:55
19:21:17
19:26:41

Location Hundred Block

5900 SUNRISE BL

6800 TROVITA WY

7900 SUNRISE BL

8200 OLIVINE AV

HALIFAX ST/MELBOURNE WY
8100 BUTTERNUT DR

7000 CANELO HILLS DR

7300 ANTELOPE RD

12800 FAIR OAKS BL

8100 STACEY HILLS DR

12400 GREENBACK LN

8000 WONDER ST

7700 OAKWOOD LN

CALVIN DR/HENNING DR

13100 FAIR OAKS BL

6700 AUBURN BL

VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
7500 CEDAR DR

5700 SUNRISE BL

VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
4300 ANTELOPE RD

GREENBACK LN/BIRDCAGE ST
VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
STOCK RANCH RD/DEAD END
ANTELOPE RD/LICHEN DR

HEATHERBROOK CT/GLEN CREEK WY

VAN MAREN LN/MISTY CREEK DR
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

7800 LICHEN DR

6900 HENNING DR
GREENBACK LN/ARCADIA DR
7000 AUBURN BL

12800 FAIR OAKS BL
MATHENY WY/GREENBACK LN
5400 REISLING WY

ROSEVILLE RD/ANTELOPE RD
SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
8000 RAMBLEWOOD WY
6300 CREEKCREST CR

Place

ULTA

PARADISE OAKS

WESTWOOD PARK

RUSCH SKATE PARK

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

MADERA PARK

TEMPO PARK
CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK

UNION BANK

STOCK RANCH NATURE PRESERVE

DOLLAR TREE

WALMART

Disposition
Checks Ok

Civil Problem
Advised

Report Taken - Missing Person
Advised

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted

Advised

Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Advised

Advised

Checks Ok
Citation

Citation
Cancelled

Checks Ok
Citation

Advised

Advised

Citation

Arrest - Prior Warrant
Advised

Advised

Advised

Arrest - Battery
Cancelled

Unable to Locate
Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Assisted

Advised

Unable to Locate
Refer Other Agency
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Unable to Locate

Case #

CH25-04436

CH25-04438

CH25-04437

CH25-04440



Inc#

2506150149
2506150150
2506150152
2506150153
2506150154
2506150155
2506150156
2506150157
2506150158
2506150160
2506150161
2506150162
2506150163
2506150164
2506150165
2506150166
2506150167
2506150168
2506150169
2506150170
2506150171
2506150172
2506150173
2506150174
2506150175
2506150176
2506150177
2506150178
2506150179
2506150180
2506150181
2506150182
2506150183
2506150184
2506150185
2506150186
2506150187
2506150189
2506150191

Type

Bike Stop

Disturbance Noise
Missing Person Cleared
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

ACO Sick/Injured
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Disturbance Noise

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Alarm

Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Alarm

Sound of Shots Fired
Traffic Stop

Petty Theft
Disturbance Verbal
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Collision Unknown Injury
Driving Under the Influence
Fireworks

Disturbance Noise
Traffic Stop
Disturbance Loitering
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Extra Patrol

Extra Patrol

Traffic Stop

Disturbance Verbal

Time

19:29:32
19:44:50
19:57:02
19:58:50
20:06:59
20:08:36
20:16:39
20:24:34
20:26:28
20:39:23
20:41:07
20:43:30
20:54:03
20:56:54
20:57:17
21:04:29
21:11:06
21:22:41
21:24:01
21:25:48
21:38:22
21:44:49
21:47:08
21:50:03
21:50:09
21:57:00
22:02:06
22:06:53
22:15:00
22:19:07
22:21:19
22:23:36
22:26:30
22:31:06
22:36:32
23:00:48
23:01:49
23:24:12
23:28:34

Location Hundred Block

AUBURN BL/WHYTE AV
6800 TROVITA WY

7600 MADISON AV

6100 HILLTOP DR

SUNRISE BL/OAK AV

6300 TUPELO DR

6300 TUPELO DR

AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD
5700 SPYGLASS LN

VAN MAREN LN/CALVIN DR
6400 ANTELOPE RD

LICHEN DR/ANTELOPE RD
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
8100 GARRYANNA DR

5800 SUNRISE VISTA DR
5500 SUNRISE BL

8500 ROBIE WAY

SUNRISE BL/SAYONARA DR
MINUET WY/CALVIN DR
5800 SUNRISE BL

7500 OAK GROVE AV
AUBURN BL/WHYTE AV
7700 AUBURN BL

8300 SUNRISE BL

8300 SUNRISE BL

TWIN OAKS AV/SUNRISE BL
8200 TWIN OAKS AV

7300 GREENBACK LN
ANTELOPE RD/LICHEN DR
8000 WONDER ST

6200 BINET DR

AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR
6700 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/ARCADIA DR
6300 AUBURN BL

FELICITER WY/SAN SIMEON DR
FELICITER WY/SAN SIMEON DR
8000 MADISON AV

7500 TIARA WY

Place

SYLVAN CORNERS
EDGEWOOD TOWNHOMES HOA CLUBHOUSE

7-11 X ZENITH

SUNRISE CENTER APARTMENTS

LYONS RESTORES OF NORCAL

SHELL X ANTELOPE
SUNRISE CREEK APARTMENTS
SUNRISE CREEK APARTMENTS OFFICE

OREILLY AUTO PARTS X SJ

MADERA PARK

CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK

MILLERS ACE HARDWARE
TIARA TERRACE APARTMENTS

Disposition
Advised
Checks Ok

Report Taken - Missing Person Located

Refer Other Agency
Advised

Checks Ok
Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Unable to Locate
Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised
Cancelled

Alarm

Cancelled
Advised

Checks Ok

Alarm

Checks Ok
Advised

Report Taken - Shoplifting

Report Taken
Duplicate Call
Advised
Cancelled
Advised

Advised

Gone On Arrival
Checks Ok
Warning (written)
Checks Ok
Advised

Arrest - Narcotics
Duplicate Call
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-04391

CH25-04441

CH25-04442

CH25-04443



Inc#

2506150192
2506150193
2506150194
2506150195
2506150196

Type

Disturbance Loitering
Disturbance Verbal
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Time

23:43:05
23:46:44
23:46:58
23:50:21
23:53:01

Location Hundred Block

6100 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE BL/GREENBACK LN
7700 MUIRWOOD WY

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
GREENBACK LN/MARIPOSA AV

Place

FUTURE HONDA

CHPD

Disposition Case #
Checks Ok

Unable to Locate

Checks Ok

Advised

Advised



